RECORDATION FORM COVE		
9-17-	99 PATENTS ONLY	



T:M6522 HST/AUTP/A&S \RTMENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of 🚉		
To the Honorable Commissioner of attached original documents or copy there	of:	ty.

101150548

ج

attached original documents or copy thereor:	
Name of conveying party (2) SEP 17 AN IO: 27 Joseph S. WYCECH Additional names(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No OPR/FINANCE Yes [X] No	Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: <u>Henkel Corporation</u> Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security [] Change of Name Agreement [] Other Execution Date: 2/19/99	Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 200 City: Gulph Mills State: PA Zip: 19046 Additional name(s) & addresses attached ? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat tion date of the application is:	
A. Patent application No. (s) 09/236,917	B. Patent No (s).
Additional numbers attac	hed? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Henkel Corporation Internal Address: Law Department	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1250 (Order No. 99-1135) (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
copy of the original document. Thomas F. Roland (Reg.No. 42,110) Name of Person Signing Signature	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $\frac{9/15/99}{\text{Date}}$ es including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010242 FRAME: 0949

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JOSEPH S. WYCECH, residing at 795 Hidden Lane, Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Henkel Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware doing business at Gulph Mills, Pennsylvania, the entire right, title and interest in and to my United States Patent Application, entitled "REINFORCED STRUCTURAL ASSEMBLY", (M-6522), including my entire right, title and interest in and to all my inventions disclosed in said U.S. Patent Application, and in and to all applications including continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part and reissues filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and I hereby agree, whenever requested to communicate to said assignee(s), its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

Signed this 19th day of February , 1999.

Joseph S. Wycech

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of February , 1999.

Sally Ann Costa
Sally Ann Costa

Notary Public, Macomb County, MI

RECORDED: 09/17/1999

Acting in Oakland County, MI

My Commission Expires: 7/3/99

PATENT REEL: 010242 FRAME: 0950